
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026677-2021 

Tender

Harrow Young People’s Substance Misuse Service

Harrow Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026677

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02efa2  

Published 25 October 2021, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Harrow Council

Station Road

Harrow

HA1 2XY

Contact

Mrs Leila Gillespie

Email

leila.gillespie@harrow.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026677-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026677-2021
mailto:leila.gillespie@harrow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.harrow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.harrow.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.londontenders.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.londontenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.harrow.gov.uk
http://www.harrow.gov.uk
https://www.londontenders.org/
https://www.londontenders.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Harrow Young People’s Substance Misuse Service

Reference number

DN573747

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Aim of the service is to reduce the harm caused by substance misuse and associated risks to
young people and their families, by improving young people’s health and social functioning.
Address complex and often multiple needs of the young person in addition to their substance
misuse issues and to work towards re-integration in their family, community, school, college
or place of work.

Increase the number of referrals into the drug and alcohol service in particular from Hospital
Accident and Emergency Departments, schools and children & families services; ensure a
universal service is more widely taken up by schools and colleges; match or improve on
national treatment performance benchmarks; radically increase the numbers of
professionals receiving drug/alcohol awareness and screening tool training, deliver support
to parents of drug/alcohol using young people, ensure continuity of specialist treatment
support for young people past the age of 18 and up to 24 where necessary i.e. complex
needs, children looked after; offer support to Young People at appropriate, accessible
locations at appropriate times.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £717,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As well as the specification and indicators within this document, the Service Provider will
also need to comply with all relevant legislation, regulations and other statutory
requirements as appropriate.

•deliver a Harrow Young People’s Substance Misuse Service for young people (and their
families) who are resident or attending education in Harrow

•support young people to stop substance misuse or reduce use if more appropriate

•deliver psychosocial, educational programmes which are based on needs and age
appropriate to young people on an individual or group setting

•supporting and enabling universal and targeted children’s and youth services to respond to
substance misuse issues

•delivering the broad outcomes associated with the delivery of the young people’s substance
misuse service, which are:

•To treat: Young people whose substance use is persistent and problematic. Provide
education and support to families whose children are in treatment with young people’s
substance misuse services

•To prevent and deter: Young people in universal and targeted settings who have begun to
engage in problematic drug and alcohol use

•To identify and educate: Young People in universal and targeted settings who may be or at
risk of misusing alcohol and drugs; and to provide information advice, education and support



Page 5 to 7

to parents within the universal and targeted sectors.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Technical / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Price/Commercial / Weighting: 40

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 November 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T16:35:34+0100
	TCPDF




